VARIABLE TRANSFORMERS • VOLTAGE REGULATORS • POWER CONDITIONERS • LIGHTING CONTROLS • UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLIES
TVSS Series STABILINE®
Transient Voltage Surge Suppressors
DISTRIBUTION
PANEL
DISTRIBUTION
PANEL
MAIN

ää
TV
SS
TV
SS
TVSS Table of Contents
2
Protected Facility (Solution Diagram) ........................................... 3 & 4
How Much is Enough? ......................................................................... 5
Category Identification .......................................................................... 5
Benefits & Features ............................................................................... 6
Options ................................................................................................... 6
Type Number Designations .................................................................. 7
Options Ordering Instructions.............................................................. 7
TVSS Series STABILINE ® Transient Voltage Surge Suppressor Models
TVSS300 (300,000 amps) ............................................................... 8
TVSS250 (250,000 amps) ............................................................... 9
TVSS200 (200,000 amps) ............................................................. 10
TVSS150 (150,000 amps) ............................................................. 11
TVSS125 (125,000 amps) ............................................................. 12
TVSS100 (100,000 amps) ............................................................. 13
TVSS80 (80,000 amps) ................................................................. 14
TVSS60 (60,000 amps) ................................................................. 15
TVSS Hand-Held Tester ............................................................... 16
Contact us with your Application:
Tel:  860-585-4500 • Fax:  860-582-3784
Web Site:  www.superiorelectric.com

Tester
7
TVSS Type Number Designations
   Integral Disconnect Switch
        -DM
Transient Voltage
Surge Suppressor
          T V S S 3 0 0   -   2 7 7 / 4 8 0   -   3  G Y   -   _  _   -   _  _
Surge Current Capacity (per mode) Monitoring Package
300 = 300,000 amps L1 = Standard
250 = 250,000 amps L3 = Advanced
200 = 200,000 amps Power Configuration
150 = 150,000 amps 120/240 - 2G = 240L-L/120 L-N, Single Phase Grounded
125 = 125,000 amps Neutral, 3 Wire + Ground
100 = 100,000 amps 120/208 - 3GY = 208Y/120, Grounded Wye, 4 Wire + Ground
  80 =    80,000 amps 220/380 - 3GY = 380Y/220, Grounded Wye, 4 Wire + Ground
  60 =    60,000 amps 277/480 - 3GY = 480Y/277, Grounded Wye, 4 Wire + Ground
347/600 - 3GY = 600Y/347, Grounded Wye, 4 Wire + Ground
120/240 - 3GHD = 240∆/120, Grounded “High Leg” Delta, 4 Wire
+ Ground
240 - 3DG = 240, Delta, 3 Wire + Ground
480 - 3DG = 480, Delta, 3 Wire + Ground
TVSS Options Ordering Instructions
1. Choose base model. Example: TVSS300-277/480-3GY
2. Add option designation
-DM = Integral Disconnect Switch
-L1 = Standard Monitoring Package
-L3 = Advanced Monitoring Package
Example: TVSS300-277/480-3GY-L1
3. When ordering base model with Integral Disconnect Switch and Monitoring Package, add both
option designations.  Example: TVSS300-277/480-3GY-DM-L3
4. Order Hand-Held Tester as separate line item. Example: TVSS-MT
5. Contact the factory at 1-800-787-3532 or 860-585-4500 if you need assistance or have
questions.
TVSS300
Advanced Electrical Transient Protection for
Highest Exposure Applications
Metal Enclosure and Fiberglass Reinforced
Polyester Enclosure
STABILINE®
Typical Clamping Voltage Data
System B3/C1 Comb. C3 Comb. UL 1449
Voltage Mode B3 Ringwave Wave Wave Second Edition
L-N 325/375 425/450 650/775 400/400
120/240 L-G 400/450 425/450 650/825 500/500
120/208 N-G 350/350 475/475 750/750 500/500
L-L 400/500 775/850 950/1250 700/700
L-N 550/600 875/900 1125/1225 800/800
L-G 850/875 850/900 1075/1225 1000/1000
N-G 700/700 900/900 1225/1225 800/900
L-L 650/750 1650/1725 1950/2200 1500/1500
All suppression filter systems clamping voltages are in compliance with test and evaluation procedures outlined in NEMA LS 1-1992, paragraphs
2.2.10 and 3.10. Clamping voltage values shown without/with integral disconnect. Consult factory for voltage configurations not shown.